the \layor, Aldermen and Commonalty of the City of New York, to be known as '' Consolidated 1895, To the Boar,t If Estimate and Ap,portiau,uent : 
'tuck of the City of New York,' as provided by section 132 of the New York City Consolidation 	Under the provisions of chapter 537 of the Laws of 1893 and chapter 567 of the Laws of ISIS{, 
_Act of 1882, to the amount of one thousand one hundred and fifty-five dollars ($1,155) ; and the  the Coutmissioners of Appraisal of damages resulting from the change of grade in the Twenty-
Ccnnptroller is hereby authorized and directed to issue the same, for such period as he may deter- third and Twenty-fourth Wards have certified to the Finance Department ninety-eight awards,

[...]

On motion, the reading of the Minutes of December 31, 1895, and January 10, 1896, was dis- 

pensed with. 

On motion, the consideration of the subject of the final disposition of street refuse was post-
poned until \Wednesday, January 15, 1896, at t I o'clock A. M. 

The Comptroller offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of nine thousand six hundred dollars ($9,600) he and the same is 

hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Street Cleaning for the year 
1895, entitled " Sweeping," the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes and 
objects thereof, to the following appropriations made to the said Department for 1895, and as fol-